FN8136
Rev 0.00
March 17, 2005
X5648, X5649 (Replaces X25648, X25649)
CPU Supervisor with 64Kbit SPI EEPROM
 DATASHEET
FEATURES
• Low VCC detection and reset assertion

For information regarding Intersil Corporation and its products, see www.intersil.com
For additional products, see www.intersil.com/en/products.html
© Copyright Intersil Americas LLC 2005. All Rights Reserved.
All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Ordering Information
Part Mark Information
VCC Range
VTRIP
Range Package
Operating
Temperature Range
Part Number RESET
(Active LOW)
Part Number RESET
(Active HIGH)
4.5-5.5V 4.5.4.75 8 pin PDIP 0-70°C X5648P-4.5A X5649P-4.5A
14L SOIC 0-70°C X5648S14-4.5A X5649S14-4.5A
-40-85°C X5648S14I-4.5A X5649S14I-4.5A
4.5-5.5V 4.25.4.5 8 pin PDIP 0-70°C X5648P X5649P
14L SOIC 0-70°C X5648S14 X5649S14
-40-85°C X5648S14I X5649S14I
2.7-5.5V 2.85-3.0 14L SOIC 0-70°C X5648S14-2.7A X5649S14-2.7A
2.7-5.5V 2.55-2.7 14L SOIC 0-70°C X5648S14-2.7 X5649S14-2.7
Blank = 14-Lead SOIC
P = 8 Pin DIP
Blank = 5V ±10%, 0°C to +70°C, VTRIP = 4.25-4.5
AL = 5V±10%, 0°C to +70°C, VTRIP = 4.5-4.75
I = 5V ±10%, -40°C to +85°C, VTRIP = 4.25-4.5
AM = 5V ±10%, -40°C to +85°C, VTRIP = 4.5-4.75
F = 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C, VTRIP = 2.55-2.7
AN = 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C, VTRIP = 2.85-3.0
G = 2.7V to 5.5V, -40°C to +85°C, VTRIP = 2.55-2.7
AP = 2.7V to 5.5V, -40°C to +85°C, VTRIP = 2.85-3.0
WX5648/49
X
FN8136 Rev 0.00 Page 18 of 18
March 17, 2005